

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 654 OF 2007 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

DELHI STUDY GROUP Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

AND

W.P.(C) NO.671/2007 WITH W.P.(C) NO.673/2007

(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

WP(C) 671/07 Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
WP(C) 673/07 Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Issue notice returnable on 7th January, 2008.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER