

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 644 OF 2007

MALLEPALLY LAXMAIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Tag with W.P.(C)No.654 of 2007 etc. entitled Delhi Study Group Vs. Union of Indi

a

& Anr.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master  
(Mentioned slip enclosed)

Note: W.P.(C)NO.654/2007 etc. is stated to be shown for 7.1.08 as Item  
No.49.