

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 654 OF 2007

DELHI STUDY GROUP Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 671 of 2007
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 673 of 2007
(With office report)
AND WITH W.P.(C)No.644/2007 (with office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Ms.Riva Gujral, Adv.
Mr.Balendu Shekhar, Adv.

2

Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
Mr.Parag Goyal, Adv.
Mr.G.S.Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Manish Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Ms.Madhu Sharan, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Ganguly, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr.Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Subramanium, ASG
Mr.P.paremswaran, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs.Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Mendiratta, Adv.
Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Union of India through Secretary, Legislative Department, Ministry of Law &

Justice, New Delhi be impleaded in place of "Union of India, through Secretary, Ministry of Home

Affairs, North Block, Central Secretariat, New Delhi-110 001" as respondent no.1 in

W.P.(C)Nos.654, 671 and 673/2007.

Learned ASG appears and accepts notice on behalf of Union of India.

th
List on 4 February, 2008.

Counter affidavits, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master