

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 654 OF 2007

DELHI STUDY GROUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and intervention)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 180 of 2008

W.P(C) NO. 190 of 2008

W.P(C) NO. 46 of 2008

W.P(C) NO. 644 of 2007

W.P(C) NO. 671 of 2007

W.P(C) NO. 673 of 2007

W.P(C) NO. 73 of 2008

(With appln. for ex parte stay and exem. from filing OT, for permission to file addl. documents and With office report)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Satish Dayanandan,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. R.Venkat Reddy,Adv.

Mr. J.RamchanderRao,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Colin Gansalaves,Sr.adv.

Mr. Aagney sail,Adv.

Mr. Vipin M.Behjamin,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri,Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati,SG.

Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG.

M/s. D.D.Kamat,P.Parmeswaran,

Gaurav Agrawal,Sushma Suri and

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Advs.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv

Mr. Aabhas Parimal, aDv.
Mr. Ashivarya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the Notification dated 19.2.2008 these
petitions have become infructuous and are disposed of.

I.A. for intervention is also disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER